CH \$90.00 55261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Findo Inc.		09/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yva.AI, Inc.	
Street Address:	2445 Augustine Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5526106	YVA
Registration Number:	5552065	YVA
Registration Number:	5013773	FINDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063707605

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Kohli Jacobson
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Kohli Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Kohli Jacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change-- Recordal#page1.tif source=Name Change-- Recordal#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0038

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "FINDO INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FINDO INC." TO "YVA.AI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5954835 8100 SR# 20186662015 Authentication: 203435230 Date: 09-17-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0039

FINDO INC.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Findo Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows.

- The name of this corporation is Findo Inc. and that this corporation was originally 1. incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 3, 2016, under the name Findo Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 3. Exhibit A referred to above is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 14th day of September, 2018.

> By: /Gary A. Fowler/ Gary A. Fowler, CEO

> > State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 09/14/2018 FILED 02:00 PM 09/14/2018

STRADEMARKmber 5954835

REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0040